## ORIGINAL

## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## **RESOLUTION NO.** 7200

A RESOLUTION authorizing the City Manager or his designee to execute a Settlement Agreement with Olympic Pipe Line Company resolving the City's unsecured creditor's claims in Olympic Pipe Line Company v. City of Bellevue, et al., Adv. No. 05-01019, United States Bankruptcy Court, W.D. Wash, at Seattle.

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES **RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:** 

Section 1. The City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager or his designee to execute a Settlement Agreement with Olympic Pipe Line Company resolving the City's unsecured creditor's claims in Olympic Pipe Line Company v. City of Bellevue, et al., Adv. No. 05-01019, United States Bankruptcy Court, W.D. Wash. at Seattle in substantially the form of which Settlement Agreement has been given Clerk's Receiving No. 39963.

Passed by the City Council this  $\underline{/3^{\#}}$  day of  $\underline{)}$  day of  $\underline{)}$  and signed in authentication of its passage this  $\underline{/3^{\#}}$  day of  $\underline{)}$  day of  $\underline{)}$ 2005.

(SEAL)

Connie B. Marshall, Mayor

Attest:

Myma K Baseck Myrna L. Basich, City Clerk